Other operating revenues (expenses) - net (note 29) (16,014) - (16,014)

(1,059,811) - (1,059,811)

Operating income (loss) before financial income 480,832 (5,000) 475,832

   Financial revenues (expenses):
   Financial revenues (note 30) 158,546 - 158,546
   Financial expenses (note 31) (83,634) (9,584) (93,218)
   Exchange variations, net (note 32) (2,482) - (2,482)

72,430 (9,584) 62,846

Operating income (loss) 553,262 (14,584) 538,678

   Non-operating income (Note 33) (2,260) - (2,260)

   Income (loss) before income tax, social contribution and
   minority participation 551,002 (14,584) 536,418

Edgar Filing: TIM PARTICIPACOES SA - Form 6-K

29

Provision for income tax and social contribution (note 34) (130,338) 4,958 (125,380)

Net income (loss) before minority participation 420,664 (9,626) 411,038

   Minority participation (21,464) - (21,464)

Net income (loss) for the year 399,200 (9,626) 389,574

20

Edgar Filing: TIM PARTICIPACOES SA - Form 6-K

30

Consolidated Pro-Forma 2005

Original (a) (c) Adjusted

ASSETS
Current Assets
   Cash and bank 519,300 - - 519,300
   Short-term inv. in the money market (note 5) 1,253,300 - - 1,253,300
   Accounts receivable (note 6) 2,071,631 - - 2,071,631
   Inventories (note 7) 215,242 - - 215,242
   Taxes and contributions recoverable (note 8) 242,168 - - 242,168
   Deferred income tax and social contribution
(note 9) 103,118 - - 103,118
   Prepaid expenses (note 10) 43,730 - - 43,730
   Other assets 13,090 - - 13,090

4,461,579 - - 4,461,579

Non-Current Assets
   Long-term
   Taxes and contributions recoverable
(note 8) 297,634 - - 297,634
   Deferred income tax and social
contribution (note 9) 117,478 16,032 - 133,510
   Related-party transactions (note 11) 8,836 - - 8,836
   Judicial deposits (note 12) 51,495 - (11,779) 39,716
   Prepaid expenses (note 10) 19,719 - - 19,719
   Other assets 3,047 - - 3,047

   Permanent Assets
   Investments (note 13) 8,310 - - 8,310
   Property, plant and equipment (note 14) 7,541,457 274,351 - 7,815,808
   Intangibles (note 15) 2,170,858 - - 2,170,858
   Deferred charges (note 16) 274,925 - - 274,925

10,493,759 290,383 (11,779) 10,772,363

Total Assets 14,955,338 290,383 (11,779) 15,233,942

21

Edgar Filing: TIM PARTICIPACOES SA - Form 6-K

31

Consolidated Pro-Forma 2005

Original (a) (c) Adjusted

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
   Suppliers � Trade payables (note 17) 3,419,596 - - 3,419,596
   Loans and financing (note 18) 216,147 - - 216,147
   Labor obligations (note 19) 94,428 - - 94,428
   Taxes, charges and contributions (note 20) 357,328 - - 357,328
   Authorizations payable (note 21) 34,792 - - 34,792
   Dividends and interest on own capital
payable 141,606 - - 141,606
   Related-party transactions (note 11) 73,902 - - 73,902
   Other 54,442 - - 54,442

4,392,241 - - 4,392,241

Non-current liabilities
   Long-term
   Loans and financing (note 18) 1,653,895 - - 1,653,895
   Taxes, charges and contributions (note
20) 4,634 - - 4,634
   Provision for contingencies (note 22) 157,501 - (11,779) 145,722
   Supplementary retirement benefit (note
36) 3,584 - - 3,584
   Authorizations payable (note 21) 8,755 - - 8,755
   Asset retirement obligations (ARO) (note
23) - 397,427 - 397,427
   Others liabilities 5,001 - - 5,001

1,833,370 397,427 (11,779) 2,219,018

Stockholders´ equity (note 24)
   Capital 7,455,859 - - 7,455,859
   Capital reserves 192,081 - - 192,081
   Revenue reserves 1,081,787 (107,044) - 974,743

8,729,727 (107,044) - 8,622,683

Total liabilities and stockholders´ equity 14,955,338 290,383 (11,779) 15,233,942

22

Edgar Filing: TIM PARTICIPACOES SA - Form 6-K

32

Consolidated Pro-Forma 2005

Original (a) (d) Adjusted

STATEMENTS OF INCOME
Gross operating revenue
   Telecommunications services (note 25) 8,962,547 - - 8,962,547
   Goods sold (note 25) 2,270,057 - - 2,270,057

11,232,604 - - 11,232,604

Deductions from gross revenue (note 25) (2,821,551) - (43,001) (2,864,552)

Net operating revenue (note 25) 8,411,053 - (43,001) 8,368,052

Cost of services rendered (note 26) (2,894,953) (13,538) - (2,908,491)
Cost of goods sold (note 26) (1,719,760) - - (1,719,760)

Gross income 3,796,340 (13,538) (43,001) 3,739,801

   Operating revenues (expenses):
   Selling (note 27) (3,067,739) - - (3,067,739)
   General and administrative (note 28) (795,169) - - (795,169)
   Amortization of goodwill on
privatization (50,450) - - (50,450)
   Amortization of concession (248,238) - - (248,238)
   Other operating revenues (expenses) - net
(note 29) (7,240) - - (7,240)

(4,168,836) - - (4,168,836)

Operating income (loss) before financial
income (372,496) (13,538) (43,001) (429,035)

   Financial revenues (expenses):
   Financial revenues (note 30) 181,362 - - 181,362
   Financial expenses (note 31) (376,591) (34,545) 43,001 (368,135)
   Exchange variations, net (note 32) (185,856) - - (185,856)

(381,085) (34,545) 43,001 (372,629)

Operating income (loss) (753,581) (48,083) - (801,664)

Non-operating income (note 33) (5,500) - - (5,500)

Edgar Filing: TIM PARTICIPACOES SA - Form 6-K

33

Income (loss) before income tax, social
contribution
and minority participation (759,081) (48,083) - (807,164)

Provision for income tax and social
contribution
   (note 34) (165,891) 4,958 - (160,933)

Net income (loss) before minority
participation (924,972) (43,125) - (968,097)

Minority participation (21,464) - - (21,464)

Net income (loss) for the year (946,436) (43,125) - (989,561)

23

Edgar Filing: TIM PARTICIPACOES SA - Form 6-K

34

4 Summary of the main accounting practices

a. Short-term investments in the money market

These comprise short-term, readily realizable investments in the money market maturing in over 90 days, which are
stated at cost, plus the related earnings up to the balance sheet date.

b. Accounts receivable

Accounts receivable from the telecommunications service costumers are calculated at the tariff rate on the date of
service-rendering, including credits for services rendered but not billed until the balance sheet date, receivables from
network use and receivables from sales of handsets and accessories.

[…]

Investment balance as of December 31, 2005 - 1,344,174 1,344,191 2,688,365

   Prior years´ adjustments (107,044) 17,314 13,808 (75,922)
   Capital increase through incorporation of
shares 5,983,784 - - 5,983,784
   Capital increase through incorporation of
shares 1,424,347 (1,424,347) - -
   Capital increase through business merger 1,357,999 - (1,357,999) -
   Equity pickup (328,004) 62,859 - (265,145)

Investment balance as of December 31, 2006 8,331,082 - - 8,331,082

(c) Goodwill

Parent Company and Consolidated

2005 Pro-
2005 forma

2006 Adjusted Adjusted

Goodwill on acquisition of minority
shareholding in the indirect subsidiary TIM 16,918 16,918 16,918
Sul S.A. (ii)

Accumulated amortization (10,210) (8,630) (8,630)

6,708 8,288 8,288

Edgar Filing: TIM PARTICIPACOES SA - Form 6-K

56

(ii) Goodwill at TIM Sul S.A. was set up for amortization in ten years, through 2010, based on the prospects of future
economic profitability.

39

Edgar Filing: TIM PARTICIPACOES SA - Form 6-K

57

14 Property, plant and equipment

Consolidated

2005

2005
Pro

forma
2006 adjusted adjusted

Annual
average
depreciat.

rate Accumulated
% Cost Depreciation Net Net Net

Switching/transmission
equipment 14.29 6,562,135 (3,599,425) 2,962,710 932,648 3,524,525
Loan-for-use handsets 50 768,627 (441,300) 327,327 65,772 294,840
Infrastructure 33.33 1,478,373 (572,788) 905,585 177,794 946,255
Leasehold improvements 33.33 96,345 (51,845) 44,500 27,302 81,058
Software and hardware 20 968,415 (491,183) 477,232 94,086 551,609
Assets for general use 10 283,750 (81,144) 202,606 21,690 190,489
Software licensing 20 3,196,316 (1,377,698) 1,818,618 348,221 1,677,746

Assets and installations in use 13,353,961 (6,615,383) 6,738,578 1,667,513 7,266,522

Plots of land 24,326 - 24,326 6,397 22,351

Construction work in progress 422,960 - 422,960 198,784 526,935

13,801,247 (6,615,383) 7,185,864 1,872,694 7,815,808

The construction work in progress basically refers to the construction of new transmission units (Base Radio
Broadcast Station - ERB) for network expansion.

In the year 2006, R$16,564 of property, plant and equipment was capitalized, (2005 � R$ 1,352 and 2005 pro-forma R$
5,041) relating to financial charges on loans taken to finance the construction. According to CVM Deliberation 193.

New technology implementation

The subsidiaries´ operate their service network using TDMA and GSM. At December 31, 2006, with the introduction
of the GSM technology, no provision for devaluation of fixed assets due to obsolescence was deemed necessary, as